

L.A.Misc.Case No 225 of 2014 (51 of 2009)
CNR Number :WBHW01-000320-2009
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 64, Dated : 11.03.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of the P.W-2 and rest of the witnesses, if any.

The O.P / State of West Bengal, takes no step today.

The Petitioner has filed a petition today, praying for some time, on the ground as stated therein. Copy served.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. G.P for the State is not present today.

None appears to move the case today.

Considering the above, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **24.04.2024** for evidence of the P.W-2 and of the rest of the witnesses, if any.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judge, L.A.C Tribunal, Howrah.

Judge
Land Acquisition Claim Tribunal.
Howrah