

**L.A. Misc. Case No. 51 of 2009 (225 of 2014)**  
**CNR No. WBHW01-000320-2009**  
**Present : Smt. Debasree Lahiri (J.O Code : WB00952)**

**Order No. 70, Dated : 23.04.2025**

Today is fixed for evidence of the P.W-2 and of the rest of witnesses, if any.

The O.P/ State of West Bengal has filed hazira.

Petitioner take no steps.

Ld. Regular P.O. is on leave today.

I am in-charge of this Court today besides my own duty as the Ld. Judge,  
F.T.C-III Court, Howrah.

I am busy in my own files.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **30-07-2025** for evidence of the P.W-2 and of the rest of witnesses, if any.

Dictated & Corrected by me :

Judge, L.A.C Tribunal, Howrah(I/C).

Judge  
Land Acquisition Claim Tribunal  
Howrah(I/C).